16.4 In the eighth and final week of the competition, a grand prize to the value of Ten Thousand Rand  

only (R 10 000.00) will be awarded. 

16.5 The total value of the prizes to be awarded over the duration of the competition is an amount of Twenty  

Seven Thousand Five Hundred Rand (R 27 500.00). 

16.6 A total of twenty (21) one winners will be selected over the duration of the competition period.   

16.7   Prizes will be announced on social platforms, Instagram,  (the winners to be announced the 

following business day at 14:00 pm in stories)